
SAMHSA Regional Offices
Office of Intergovernmental and Public Affairs
Craig Obey, Director
Craig.Obey@samhsa.hhs.gov
Jayme Marshall, Deputy Director
Jayme.Marhsall@samhsa.hhs.gov
*ARD: Assistant Regional Director
*SRD: Senior Regional Advisor
*RBHA: Regional Behavioral Health Advisor

Region 1: Boston CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT
JFK Federal Building
15 Sudbury St, Suite 1826
Boston, MA 02203
RBHA: Rachel.Brase@samhsa.hhs.gov
RBHA: Laura.Grubb@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 2: New York NJ, NY, PR, VI
Dennis O. Romero, M.A.
Regional Director
212-264-8097
Dennis.Romero@samhsa.hhs.gov
RBHA: Roxana.Hernandez@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 3: Philadelphia, DC,
DE, MD, PA, VA, WV
Jean Bennett, Ph.D.
Regional Director
215-861-4377
Jean.Bennett@samhsa.hhs.gov
ARD: Jeanne.Tuono@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 4: Atlanta AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center
61 Forsyth Street SW, Suite 5M69
Atlanta, GA 30303

Region 5: Chicago IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI
Ralph H. Metcalfe Federal Building 
77 West Jackson Blvd, Suite 2151
Chicago, IL 60604

Region 6: Dallas AR, LA, NM, OK, TX
Kristie Brooks, M.S.
Regional Director
240-276-1447
Kristie.Brooks@samhsa.hhs.gov
RBHA: Kristopher.Engdall@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 7: Kansas City IA, KS, NE, MO
Kimberly Freese, LAC, M.P.A.
Regional Director
816-426-5291
Kimberly.Freese@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 8: Denver CO, MT, ND,
SD, UT, WY
Kristie Brooks, M.S.
Acting Regional Director
240-276-1447
SRA: Traci.Pole@samhsa.hhs.gov

Region 9: San Francisco AZ, CA,
HI, GU, NV, AS, CNMI, FSM, MH, PW
CAPT Emily Williams, LCSW-PIP, BCD
Regional Director
415-437-7600
Emily.Williams@samhsa.hhs.gov
ARD: Hal.Zawacki@samhsa.hhs.gov
RBHA: Carly.Blemmel@samhas.hhs.gov

Region 10: Seattle AK, ID, OR, WA
Columbia Center
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 1520
Seattle, WA 98104
ARD: Lois.Gillmore@samhsa.hhs.gov
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